## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

JBC 03/16/11 (2&3)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 283 AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2011-2012 FISCAL YEAR.

## Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 283

Amend Senate Bill No. 283 as engrossed, S3/7/11 (version: 03/07/2011 02:33:53 PM)

Page 2, line 33, delete "6" and insert therefor "3"

AND

Page 4, delete line 9

AND

Page 6, delete line 29

AND

Page 7, delete line 34

AND

Page 8, delete line 3

AND

Page 8, line 29, delete "60" and insert therefor "45"

AND

Page 9, line 2, delete "161" and insert therefor "116"

AND

Page 9, line 18, delete "54" and insert therefor "52"

AND

TWV145 - 03/16/11 12:35

Page 9, delete line 33 AND Page 11, line 13, delete "C116" and insert therefor "C115" AND Page 12, line 3, delete "32" and insert therefor "27" AND Page 12, line 4, delete "53" and insert therefor "48" AND Page 12, line 9, delete "196" and insert therefor "188" AND Page 13, line 11, delete "265" and insert therefor "260" AND Page 13, line 16, delete "90" and insert therefor "87" AND Page 13, line 26, delete "Supervisor" and insert therefor "Manager" AND Page 13, delete line 32 AND Page 14, line 7, delete "2" and insert therefor "1" AND Page 14, delete line 9 AND Page 14, line 14, delete "111" and insert therefor "101" AND Page 14, line 17, delete "40" and insert therefor "35" AND

Page 14, line 18 delete "C106" and insert therefor "C105" AND Page 14, line 24, delete "130" and insert therefor "128" AND Page 15, delete line 5 AND Page 15, delete line 9 AND Page 19, delete line 7 AND Page 19, line 17, delete "26" and insert therefor "24" AND Page 19, delete line 24 AND Page 19, line 29, delete "2" and insert therefor "1" AND Page 20, line 7, delete "9" and insert therefor "7" AND Page 20, line 28, delete "69" and insert therefor "66" AND Page 21, line 13, delete "7,302" and insert therefor "7,170" AND Appropriately renumber the Item numbers in Section 1 AND 0" Page 24, line 23, delete "\_\_\_\_\_0" and insert therefor " AND

Page 24, following line 23, insert a new line, "(04) CONTINGENCY 400,000"

AND

Page 24, line 24, delete "\_\_\_\_\_\$7,712,403" and insert therefor "\_\_\_\_\_\$8,112,403"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_ **By: Joint Budget Committee** TWV/TWV - 03/16/11 12:35 **TWV145** Secretary